GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
ALPHA2 L
GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
GRUNDFOS ALPHA2 L
Installation and operating instructions
Declaration of Conformity
We Grundfos declare under our sole responsibility that the products

Contents:
14.1 Nameplate
14.2 Type key.
14.1 Nameplate
Fig. 19 Nameplate, GRUNDFOS ALPHA2 L
TM
04
 2
53
5
26
08
1
ALPHA2   25-40 180
AUTO
   ADAPT
WA
Prod. No. 95047562
00000001Serial No.
PC 0833 TF110
IP 42     230V ~ 50Hz MADE IN DENMARK
Max.
Min. 0.05
11/1(A) P1(W) MPa
5
22 1.00.19
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
ALPHA2L   25-40 180
A
ON
POWER
ALPHA2 L   25-40 180
Pos. Description Pos. Description
1 Pump type 8
Rated current [A]:
• Min.: Minimum current [A]
• Max.: Maximum current [A]
2 Product number 9
Input power P1 [W]:
• Min.: Minimum input power P1 [W]
• Max.: Maximum input power P1 [W]
3 Serial number 10 Maximum system pressure [MPa]
4
Production code
• 1st and 2nd figures = year
• 3rd and 4th figures = week
11 CE mark and approvals
5 Enclosure class 12 Country of origin
6 Voltage [V] 13 Temperature class
7 Frequency [Hz]
31
14.2 Type key
Example ALPHA2 L 25 -40 180
Pump type
Nominal diameter (DN) of suction and discharge ports [mm]
Maximum head [dm]
Port-to-port length [mm]
32
15. Accessories
Fig. 20 Accessories
Accessories for GRUNDFOS ALPHA2 L. See fig. 20.
Accessories include
• fittings (unions and valves)
• insulation kits (insulation shells)
• plug.
TM
04
 2
53
6
26
08
33
16. Disposal
This product or parts of it must be disposed of in an environmentally
sound way:
1. Use the public or private waste collection service.
2. If this is not possible, contact the nearest Grundfos company or
service workshop.
Subject to alterations.
34
Argentina
Bombas GRUNDFOS de Argentina S.A.
Ruta Panamericana km. 37.500 Lote
34A
1619 - Garin
Pcia. de Buenos Aires
Phone: +54-3327 414 444
Telefax: +54-3327 411 111
Australia
GRUNDFOS Pumps Pty. Ltd.
P.O. Box 2040
Regency Park
South Australia 5942
Phone: +61-8-8461-4611
Telefax: +61-8-8340 0155
Austria
GRUNDFOS Pumpen Vertrieb
Ges.m.b.H.
Grundfosstraße 2
A-5082  Grödig/Salzburg
Tel.: +43-6246-883-0
Telefax: +43-6246-883-30
Belgium
N.V. GRUNDFOS Bellux S.A.
Boomsesteenweg 81-83
B-2630 Aartselaar
Tél.: +32-3-870 7300
Télécopie: +32-3-870 7301
Belorussia
Представительство ГРУНДФОС в
Минске
220090 Минск ул.Олешева 14
Телефон: (8632) 62-40-49
Факс: (8632) 62-40-49
Bosnia/Herzegovina
GRUNDFOS Sarajevo
Paromlinska br. 16,
BiH-71000 Sarajevo